
Competitor Band Points

Kieren Morgan Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 69

Lorelle Everitt Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 71

Competitor Band Points

Allan Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 75

Connie Sellers Beenleigh District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Gavin Moxham Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 70

John Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 78

Karen Middlebrook Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 85

Kevin Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Neil Thacker Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 83

Peter Crosby Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) -

Robert Campbell Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) -

Suellen Greaves Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Ian Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 74

Peter Martin Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 76

Thomas Walker Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 86

Competitor Band Points

Janelle Gilbert Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 79

Michael Bruno Mareeba & District Band (QLD) 70

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Novice Eb Soprano Cornet

Novice Bb Cornet

Novice Flugel Horn

Novice Eb Tenor Horn



Competitor Band Points

David McCulloch Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 80

Donald Reddick Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 70

Competitor Band Points

Barry Lucas Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 88

Graham Keech Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 80

John Evenhuis Runaway Bay & District Band (QLD) -

Michael McCabe Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 77

Warren Webber Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Andrew Dodds Armidale City Band (NSW) -

Jeffrey Keech Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) -

Paul Gibb Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Competitor Band Points

William Hide Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 70

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Novice Baritone

Novice Euphonium

Novice Tenor Trombone

Novice Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Brendon Hucknall Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 84

George Fotinos Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 63

Matthew Engelbrecht Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 50

Michelle Stewart St Marys District Band (NSW) 85

Peter Moffat Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 65

Competitor Band Points

Helena Fotinos Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Alex Sawran Herbert River District Band (QLD) 65

Chris Moffat Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 60

Cohn Crosby Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 55

Dale Godwin Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 55

Michelle Stewart St Marys District Band (NSW) 64

Robert Moore Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 45

Junior Eb & Bb Cornet (Under 12 Years)

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Junior Any Instrument (Under 12 Years) (Excluding Eb & Bb Cornet)

Junior Eb & Bb Cornet (Under 14 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Aileen Whyte Herbert River District Band (QLD) 75

Allison Hide Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 50

David Holt Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 49

Fiona Holt Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 55

Graham Patch Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 80

Kathie Holdsworth Sarina & District Band (QLD) 79

Kenneth Besgrove Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 67

Neil Favell Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 81

Thomas Walker Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 69

Competitor Band Points

Ian Seppelt Armidale City Band (NSW) 51

Luke Wilkinson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 80

Stewart St Hill Toronto & District Brass Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Alex Sawran Herbert River District Band (QLD) -

Amanda Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 57

Connie Sellers Beenleigh District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Greg Salter 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 58

Gregory Whyte Herbert River District Band (QLD) -

Karen Middlebrook Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 78

Michelle Stewart St Marys District Band (NSW) 65

Neil Thacker Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 56

Stephen Castleden 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 58

Suellen Greaves Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Junior Any Instrument (Under 14 Years) (Excluding Eb & Bb Cornet)

Junior Eb Soprano Cornet

Junior Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Ian Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 58

Neil Kosky Toronto & District Brass Band (NSW) -

Ruth Vine Geelong City Municipal Band (VIC) -

Thomas Walker Townsville Citizens Junior Band (QLD) 67

Competitor Band Points

Carol Wills Geelong City Municipal Band (VIC) -

Geoffrey Whitehead 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 80

Lorelle Ball Brisbane Brass (QLD) -

Mark Audet Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 79

Megan Ross Bankstown City Brass (NSW) 93

Michael Bruno Mareeba & District Band (QLD) 49

Neil Favell Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 59

Rosslyn Lodwick Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 58

Competitor Band Points

Kathleen Salter 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 90

Competitor Band Points

Alan Lourens 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 80

John Evenhuis Runaway Bay & District Band (QLD) -

Mark Brown Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 79

Scott Ingram Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 60

Warren Webber Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Junior Flugel Horn

Junior Eb Tenor Horn

Junior Baritone

Junior Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Andrew Dodds Armidale City Band (NSW) -

Greg Aitken Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 90

Paul Gibb Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Randy C. Johnson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 84

Terry Hinsley Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 96

Competitor Band Points

Derek Hill Armidale City Band (NSW) 84

George Mellick Mareeba & District Band (QLD) 80

Competitor Band Points

Brian Evans Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

Darrell Hoffman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Debra L. Bendall Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Hector Muller Brisbane Brass (QLD) 96

Ian Seppelt Armidale City Band (NSW) -

John Palmer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Lorelle Everitt Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 82

Luke Wilkinson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 85

Stewart St Hill Toronto & District Brass Band (NSW) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Junior Tenor Trombone

Junior EEb Bass

Junior BBb Bass

Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Allan Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

Amanda Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 90

Anne Kennedy South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Brian McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 92

Darryl Fry Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

David King Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 91

James Lugton Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 67

Jon Newell Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Michael Atkin Brisbane Brass (QLD) 82

Michael Harrison Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 67

Warren Brewer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 75

William Fenton South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 89

Competitor Band Points

Catherine Walmsley Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 83

Ian Rathjen Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) 75

Kevin Atkin South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 89

Neil Kosky Toronto & District Brass Band (NSW) -

Peter Martin Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 82

Ruth Vine Geelong City Municipal Band (VIC) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Open Bb Cornet

Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

Antonio Brasche Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 79

Carol Wills Geelong City Municipal Band (VIC) -

Geoffrey Whitehead 6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 86

John Muller Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

John Torpy Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 87

Ken Bradley St Marys District Band (NSW) 95

Megan Ross Bankstown City Brass (NSW) 84

Robin Shanahan Armidale City Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Adrienne Hill Armidale City Band (NSW) -

Bradley Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 92

David McCulloch Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 83

E.J. Ormrod New Plymouth City Brass (NZ) -

Glenn Hines Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 91

Peter Coventon Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 81

Competitor Band Points

Barry Lucas Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 83

Clifford J. Nichols Brisbane Brass (QLD) 93

Geoff D. Bolster Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 92

George McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 91

George Skerritt Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Gordon Sheedy St Marys District Band (NSW) 85

Mark Brown Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 90

Michael McCabe Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 85

Paul di Lenno Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 94

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Open Eb Tenor Horn

Open Baritone

Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

David Tompson Blacktown City Band (NSW) 90

Greg Aitken Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 95

Mervyn Preusker Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

Paul Gibb Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Paul Meneely Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 89

Paul Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 98

Philip Benyanin Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 96

Trevor Stanley Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

David Evans Sarina & District Band (QLD) 83

Frank Kerr South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 98

Lindsay Davies Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 84

Competitor Band Points

David Plumb Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 90

Dianne Frazer St Marys District Band (NSW) 99

Gary T. George Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 84

Paul Owens Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Peter Williams St Marys District Band (NSW) 85

Robert Favell Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Rodney Haynes Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) 80

Roy Fox Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Open Tenor Trombone

Open Bass Trombone

Open EEb Bass



Competitor Band Points

Albert (Abe) Weimers Brisbane Brass (QLD) 86

Derek Hill Armidale City Band (NSW) 80

John A. Bertram Brisbane Brass (QLD) 90

John James Mareeba & District Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 97

Michael Donohue Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 86

Competitor Band Points

Amanda Beikoff Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 93

Anne Kennedy South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Debra L. Bendall Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 80

Karen Middlebrook Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 88

Competitor Band Points

Henry Thomas Lowry Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) 70

Oliver Smith Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) 80

William Radcliffe Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Deborah Radford Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 1st

John Evenhuis Runaway Bay & District Band (QLD) -

Oliver Smith Thuringowa Shire Band (QLD) -

Sharon Hill Armidale City Band (NSW) -

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Open BBb Bass

Ladies Solo

Veteran's Solo

Open Woodwind Solo



Competitor Band Points

Camillo Lanzafame & Greg Whyte Herbert River District Band (QLD) 74

Greg Aitken & Paul Gibb Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 91

Linda Lanzafame & Maria Lanzafame Herbert River District Band (QLD) 75

Competitor Band Points

Stephen Castleden, Greg Salter, Geoffrey 

Whitehead & Alan Lourens
6KY Brass Band of Good Music (WA) 91

Competitor Band Points

Albert (Abe) Weimers & John Bertram Brisbane Brass (QLD) 78

Brian McGuinness & John Newell Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 89

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 1 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 65

David McCulloch & Peter Coventon Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Geoff D. Bolster & Barry Lucas Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Gordon Sheedy & Diane Frazer St Marys District Band (NSW) 75

John Muller & Noel Cassels Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 76

Lorelle Ball & Dennis Connell Brisbane Brass (QLD) 65

Mark Brown & George McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 93

Paul Radford & Warren Brewer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 80

Peter Freeman & Clifford J. Nichols Brisbane Brass (QLD) 72

Peter Williams & Ken Bradley St Marys District Band (NSW) 94

Ron Aitken & Roy Hosking Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Open Duet

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Junior Duet

Junior Quartet



Competitor Band Points

Armidale City Band No. 1 Armidale City Band (NSW) -

Brisbane Brass No. 1 Brisbane Brass (QLD) 65

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 1 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 74

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 2 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 3 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 77

Sutherland Shire Silver Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 85

Townsville Citizens Band No. 1 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 75

Townsville Citizens Band No. 2 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane Brass No. 1 Brisbane Brass (QLD) -

Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band No. 1 Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 80

Sutherland Shire Silver Band No. 1 Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Townsville Citizens Band No. 1 Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 89

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 1 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 90

Competitor Band Points

Ian Townson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Noel Price Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

Scott Johnston Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 72

William McIntyre South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Greg Aitken Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships

Open Quartet

Open Ensemble

Open Percussion

Junior Champion of Champions



Competitor Band Points

Paul di Lenno Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 1st

Open Champion of Champions

1982 Boosey & Hawkes Australian Band Championships


